## TOWN OF HIGHLAND Douglas County, Wisconsin

CHARLES S. KHALAR, Chairperson 715.374.3437 11452 E. Minnesuing Rd Lake Nebagamon, WI 54849 PJ FOAT, Supervisor 715.580.0918 13971 E Catherine Lake Road Solon Springs, WI 54873

SAM JONES, Supervisor 218.341.8229 11567 E Hazel Prairie Road Lake Nebagamon, WI 54849 ROSE GRAVES, Treasurer 715.374.3421 12035 E. Graves Rd. Lake Nebagamon, WI 54849

NORA ANNE MOSS, Clerk 715.374.2046 7316 S. County Rd. S Lake Nebagamon, WI 54849 MARK GRAVES, Constable 218.348.3726 11556 E Minnesuing Rd Lake Nebagamon, WI 54849

## NOTICE REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING

The Regular Town Board Meeting will be held on Monday, May 11, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. Note the meeting is on Monday due to the election on Tuesday, May 12.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting is being held via teleconference only. Information on how to attend this meeting will be printed on the agenda which will be posted prior to the meeting. The public is invited to attend this meeting.

> Nora Anne Moss May 1, 2020

townofhighland.net